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DIRECTORS
AREA TERM ID # NAME ADDRESS COMMUNICATIONS

1 2027 63756 Jake Dixon
PO Box 532 
Dodge, TX 77334

C: 936-714-2705
dixonranches@hotmail.com

1 2026 77041 Cesar Castro
1482 S STATE HIGHWAY 94
Groveton, TX 75845

C: 972-598-4614 
sembrioca@gmail.com

1 2026 2663 Josefina Lecuna
7020 HIGHWAY 75 S
Madisonville, TX 77864

C: 936-661-1366 
jlecuna@santaelenaranch.com

2 2026 76926 Garrett Harvey
PO Box 903
Danbury, TX 77534

C: 979-481-5700
gharvey@garrettfarms.com

2 2026 6326 Clay Hudgins
PO BOX 183
Orchard, TX 77464

C:281-633-1998
clayfhudgins@gmail.com

2 2026 5820 Terry Novak
1150 County Rd. 44 
Angleton, TX 77445

C-979-848-6365
terrynovak@att.net

3 2027 673 J'Boone Koonce
PO BOX 246
Hungerford, TX 77448

B-979-532-1352
manso@jdhudgins.com

3 2027 72089 Ross Pruitt
PO BOX 145
Hungerford, TX 77448

C-979-533-6309 B-979-532-1352
rossapruitt@icloud.com

3 2027 67127 Collin Hudgins
PO BOX 308
Hungerford, TX 77448

C-979-533-8377
collin.jdhudgins@yahoo.com

3 2027 82152 Luke Neumayr
PO BOX 338
Boling, TX 77420

C-979-533-2056
luke@lukeandcat.com

3 2026 3923 Catherine Neumayr
PO BOX 338
Boling, TX 77420

C-979-533-0505
catherine@v8ranch.com

3 2026 6119 Steve Hudgins
PO BOX 308
Hungerford, TX 77448

C-979-532-3389
steve.jdhudgins@yahoo.com

4 2027 4559 Wes Schneider
1571 ALFRED PETSCH RD
Fredericksburg, TX 78624

C-210-422-7901
schneiderbrahmans@gmail.com

4 2027 71112 Sam Sparks
13230 MILE 2 1/2 E
Mercedes, TX 78570

C-956-565-6322
srs34@msn.com

4 2027 5096 Martin Soward
PO BOX 543
Tilden, TX 78072

C- 830-784-3242
martysoward@yahoo.com

4 2026 70377 Chris Cooley
PO BOX 1209 
Helotes, TX 78023

C- 303-588-7717
cccskyraven@gmail.com

4 2026 71446 David Domsch
2334 COBLE RD 
Poteet, TX 78065

C- 210-771-6218
david@daviddomsch.com



4 2026 71446 Mike England
13228 Mile 2 E 
Mercedes, TX 78570

C- 956-330-0916
mike@englandcattleco.com

6 2027 4467 Kathy Bailey
P.O. Box 459 
Fairfield, TX 75840

C- 254-709-7666 
bbailey1@ymail.com

6 2027 80246 Hatch Smith Jr
P.O. Box 366 
Llano, TX 78643

C- 646-416-1774
hcs@redsmithgeneticstx.com

6 2027 80263 Gary Buchholz
7440 Highway 16 
Desdemona, TX 76445

C- 214-537-1285 
gary@gkbcattle.com

6 2027 80786 Amy Wilder
P.O. Box 1133 
Crockett, TX 75835

C- 936-300-2589 
alwilder0515@gmail.com

6 2026 68613 Kelvin Moreno
948 FM 2307 
Riesel, TX 76682

C-305-803-0570
kelvin@morenoranches.com

6 2026 20036 Pasquale Swaner
P. O. Box 32722 
Waco, TX 76703

C-254-723-6438 
redstroke522@aol.com

6 2026 2972 Steven "Steamer" Swaner
2625 Kendall Lane 
Waco, TX 76705

C-254-715-4577 
swanerbrahmans@aol.com

6 2026 80364 Natalie Herzog
1521 FM 1950 
Chilton, TX  76632

C-254-881-7660 
nherzog@hot.rr.com

7 2027 52933 Carolyn Falgout
63150 Andrew Bankston Rd 
Amite, LA 70422

C- 985-747-7001 
kbarfarms@yahoo.com

7 2027 53050 Jason Smith
8383 Belmont Lane 
Maringouin, LA 70757

C- 225-718-0208 
jsmit85@msn.com

7 2026 69791 David Miller
3727 Miller's Lake Road 
Ville Platte,  LA 70586

C- 337-363-4208  B- 337-658-8097 
dkmillercattle@gmail.com

8 2027 77337 Tyson Ward
1305 6th ST SE
Winter Haven, FL 33880

C- 863-287-7415 
tward@jerue.com

8 2027 82567 Scott Weber
3162 SW COUNTY ROAD 760
Arcadia, FL 34266

C-810-614-4785
webersouthfl@gmail.com

8 2027 95312 Yaniet Moreno
17 Virginia Cir 
Venus, FL 33960

C- 877-482-2382
yaniet.santos@gmail.com

8 2026 68603 Teresa Moreno
17 Virginia Cir 
Venus, FL 33960

C-305-807-8801  O-305-218-1238 
teremoreno1960@gmail.com

11 2027 55525 Corey Ladner
2332 Highway 61 
Columbiana, AL 35051

C- 601-916-1157 
bartriplel@gmail.com

11 2027 82470 Brian Harris
1338 ROWELL RD
Coldwater, MS 38618

C-662-292-1878
cpowers08@yahoo.com



11 2026 76414 Lance Wedgeworth
PO BOX 420 
Kiln, MS 39556

C- 228-860--6088 
wedge20@icloud.com

12 2026 82313 William Deaton
191 MCGILL MOUNTAIN RD SE 
Adairsville, GA 30103

C: 404-218-4114 
wpdeatonjr@gmail.com

12 2026 43025 Michael West
301 Frog Jump Rd. 
Brighton, TN 38011

C-901-603-9929 
frogjumpwest@aol.com

13 2027 95905 Cherie Lawrence
8545 NE 120TH RD
Red Oak, OK 74563

C-918-448-0129
lawrence.cherie@gmail.com

13 2026 70400 Ricky Hammonds
9478 S U.S. Hwy 259 
Idabel, OK 74745

C-580-212-8220  H-580-286-1180 
hammondsbrahmanranch@gmail.com

14 2027 78769 Danny Villamil
P. O. Box 0426-00422 
Alanje, Chiriqui, Panama

C: 506-8341-7548 
dani.villamil@gmail.com

14 2027 67350 Angel Eveline
5th Avenida 
Olancho, Honduras

C: 504-9978-1780 
eveline_angel@yahoo.com

14 2026 78455 Billy Badilla
#39 CANADA ST., BETTER LIVING SUB 
PARANAQUE CITY, 1711, PHILIPPINES

632-822-7577 
adviracorp@yahoo.com

14 2026 68864 Nando Hauck
RHOENSTRASSE 5
SINNTAL-OBERZELL, 36391 Germany

011+49-6664-40101 
info@polled-brahmans.com



PAST PRESIDENTS
AREA ID # NAME ADDRESS COMMUNICATIONS

3 35
Richard Forgason
1977-1979

P. O. Box 115 
Hungerford, TX 77448

O-979/532-1352  H-979/532-5088 C-979/559-2968 
forgasoncattle@jdhudgins.com

7 3685
Raymond Long
1983-1985

Long's Ranch, P. O. Box 156 
Lottie, LA 70576

O-504/637-2328  R-504/637-2301 
H-225/637-2301

8 4198
Marcus Shackelford
1987-1989

P. O. Box 935 
Wauchula, FL 33873

H-863-773-4616    C-863-781-9572
rockingsranch@embarqmail.com  

3 3561
Ed Cullers
1991-1993

P.O.  Box 167 
Hungerford, TX  77448

H-979/532-4239  c-979/559-0116 
heritagecattle2@yahoo.com

7 4997
Richard Sturlese
1993-1995

Sturlese Cattle Co., 219 Ducharme Lane 
Lafayette, LA 70503

O-337/278-0119  R-337/993-0962 F-337/993-0963 
rsturlese@acadian.com

3 3104
Coleman Locke
1999-2001

P. O. Box 228 
Hungerford, TX 77448

H&F-979/532-3656 C-979/533-0756 
colemanhlocke@gmail.com

7 5192
Carl Fontenot
2001-2003

1243 Heritage Road 
Ville Platte, LA  70586

O-337/363-5643  F-337/363-8069
carl@fontenots.net

3 4512
Jim Williams
2003-2005

P. O. Box 338
Boling, TX

O-979-657-2587 F-979-657-3223 C-979-533-1279 
jim@v8ranch.com

8 3397
Jimmy Chapman
2005-2007

3650 N. Canoe Creek Rd. 
Kenansville, FL  34739

O-407/892-2414  C-407/709-4211 
doublecbarranch@earthlink.net 

6 4076
Carl K. McKenney
2007-2009

6429 Country Road 125 
Terrell, TX  75161

FO-972/722-9214  R-972/563-0341 O-972/771-8316 
docmckenney@aol.com

3 3283
Bob Hudgins
2011-2013

P. O. Box 201 
Hungerford, TX 77448

O-979-532-1352 F-979-532-2825 
robertehudgins@yahoo.com

13 16486
Dr. Richard Hughes
2013-2015

6448 Highway 51 
Donaldson, AR 71941

C-501-844-5624  H-501/384-5377 
hughesdr@sbcglobal.net

8 46758
George Kempfer
2017-2018

6254 Kempfer Road 
St. Cloud, FL  34773

O-407-892-1169  C-321-288-7469 
george@kempfercattle.com

15 4838
Loren Pratt
2019

44996 W. Papago Road 
Maricopa, AZ 85139

C-520-709-1554 
prattfarms.az@gmail.com

7 5192
Craig Fontenot
2020-2022

5245 Vidrine St. 
Ville Platte, LA 70586

C-337-831-1260 
craigfontenot@hotmail.com

13 98579
Barry Smith
2022

9300 Latium Cemetery Rd 
Burton, TX 77835

C-713-240-2086 
barrysmithcattle@me.com

3 2860
Mark Forgason
2023-2025

PO BOX 127
Hungerford, TX 77448

R-979-532-1352   C-210-240-8112 
markforgason@yahoo.com


